MRD 1/17/01	01 - 31 - 2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti		
Name of conveying party(ies):	101600897	ldress of receiving party(ies):
Frank C. Mello, Jeffrey A. Williams, and Barry Bry	yan	Name: Sara Lee Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address: 470 Hanes Mill Road  City: Winston-Salem Country: USA  Postal Code: 27105  litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement    □ Change of Nat     □ Other	me	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 29/132,912	B. Patent No.(s):	Ves ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
J. Jason Link, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
01/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000266 29132912		
document.  J. Jason Link Name of Person Signing  Total  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	number of pages including co  Do not detach this portion theet information to: Patents and Trademarks	

41872-250091 WINLIB01:867955.1

> PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0014

Attorney's Docket No. 41872/250091			PATENT
For: For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Ri ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S ☐ PCT Application Multiple Inventors	_	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO	N (MULTIPLE INVENTOR	S)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknownsideration,			
ASSIGNORS (inventors):			
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality	
Frank C. Mello	2259 Shadow Lawn Cove West Point, MS 39773	USA	
Jeffrey A. Williams	495 Camelot Circle N.W. Calhoun, GA 30703	USA	
Barry Bryan	626 East Broad Street West Point, MS 39773	USA	
nereby sell, assign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Sara Lee Corporation 470 I	Hanes Mill Road Address		
A Maryland corporation Wins Nationality	ston-Salem, NC 27105		
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one o	of the following:		
□ an undivided percent (	_%) interest		
or the United States and its territorial possession	ons		
(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned	)	
図 and in all foreign countries, includ	ling all rights to claim priority		
n and to any all improvements which are disclo	sed in the invention entitled:		

1

## **FOOD PACKAGE**

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

and which is found in

(a)

**WARNING:** 

checked above.

(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. application serial no. 29 /132,912 filed on November 17, 2000
(d)		International application no. PCT//
(e)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any co	ntinua	to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue ation thereof
		R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
with all legal e same i and de affidavi invention desiration	pertir quival n any eliver its rec on an	R further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly nent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and lents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or quired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said d said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WI	TNES	SS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this(Date of signing).

2

Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was

## EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 694 909 788 US

	A
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of Inventor
Frank C. Mello	
Jeffrey A. Williams	Jeffya Whel
Barry Bryan	Bary Bryan
	State of
	Subscribed and sworn/affirmed before me this 2 day of 1911.
	by personally Knewn
	Wary P. Waldrey Public
41872-250091 WINLIB01:861486.1	My Gommission Expires Oct. 28, 2002

3

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001**